69www.johansondielectrics.com
The Molded Power LPM Series are low profile, surface-mount
inductors.  They are designed for power applications or high
current applications.
Product Range Summary
How To Order
SIZE
CODE
INDUCTANCE
RANGE
RATED CURRENT
RANGE
BASED ON
INDUCTANCE CHANGE
RATED CURRENT
RANGE
BASED ON
TEMPERATURE RISE
DC RESISTANCE
RANGE
(TYPICAL)
OPERTING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
0520 1.00 - 10.0 μH 2.10 - 8.00 A 2.30 - 7.50 A 16.80 mΩ - 140.00 mΩ
-55ºC to+125ºC0530 0.60 - 5.6 μH 4.00 - 18.00 A 4.00 - 9.80 A 11.00 mΩ - 55.00 mΩ
0630 0.47 - 22 μH 2.50 - 20.50 A 2.50 - 16.50 A 3.50 mΩ - 152.00 mΩ
LPM 0520 1R0 M
INDUCTOR
POWER MOLDED
SIZE CODE APPLICATION
TYPE
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE PACKING
LPM
(Molded)
0520
0530
0630
LR = Power
application with lower DC
resistance and lower power
loss design requirement
HI = High performance
application with high
saturation current
requirement
 1R0 = 1.00 μH
See chart
M = ± 20%
E = Embossed Tape & Reel
Power Inductors, Molded
LPM Series
 Consult Factory for values not listed in the product range
Example P/N:  LPM0520LR1R0ME is molded power inductor, size 0520 for low power applications, 1.00μH,  ±20%, embossed tape & reel
LR E
Key Features
•  High reliability and easy surface mount assembly
•  Low loss due to design of low DC resistance
•  Low profile with max thickness 3.0 mm
•  Frequency Application Up to 3MHz
•  Suitable for reflow soldering
•  100% Lead Free
Applications
•  Low profile and high current power supplies
•  DC/DC Converters
70 www.johansondielectrics.com
Part
Number Inductance
Rated Current Based
on Inductance Change
Rated Current Based
on Temperature Rise
SRF
(Typ)
DC Resistance
MarkingTyp Max
LPM0520LR1R0ME 1.00 μH, ±20% 8.00 A 7.50 A 65 MHz 16.8 mΩ 18.5 mΩ LR 1R0
LPM0520LR1R5ME 1.50 μH, ±20% 6.80 A 5.80 A 46 MHz 19.0 mΩ 24.0 mΩ LR 1R5
LPM0520LR2R2ME 2.20 μH, ±20% 5.00 A 5.50 A 38 MHz 33.0 mΩ 36.0 mΩ LR 2R2
LPM0520LR3R3ME 3.30 μH, ±20% 4.20 A 4.50 A 34 MHz 45.0 mΩ 50.0 mΩ LR 3R3
LPM0520LR4R7ME 4.70 μH, ±20% 3.70 A 3.70 A 27 MHz 52.0 mΩ 58.0 mΩ LR 4R7
LPM0520LR5R6ME 5.60 μH, ±20% 3.30 A 3.50 A 22 MHz 65.0 mΩ 75.0 mΩ LR 5R6
LPM0520LR100ME 10.00 μH, ±20% 2.10 A 3.00 A 17 MHz 130.0 mΩ 145.0 mΩ LR 100
LPM0520HI100ME 10.00 μH, ±20% 4.00 A 2.30 A 16 MHz 140.0 mΩ 150.0 mΩ 100
0530 Size
Units Inches mm
L 0.220 ± 0.001 5.60 ± 0.35
W 0.205 ± 0.008 5.20 ± 0.20

Marking
LR
LR
1R0
HI 1R0
Part
Number Inductance
Rated Current Based
on Inductance Change
Rated Current Based
on Temperature Rise
SRF
(Typ)
DC Resistance
MarkingTyp Max
LPM0530HIR60ME 0.60 μH, ±20% 18.00 A 9.80 A 84 MHz 11.0 mΩ 12.0 mΩ R60
LPM0530HIR68ME 0.68 μH, ±20% 16.00 A 9.50 A 63 MHz 11.0 mΩ 12.0 mΩ R68
LPM0530HIR82ME 0.82 μH, ±20% 12.50 A 9.00 A 53 MHz 14.0 mΩ 15.0 mΩ R82
LPM0530HI1R0ME 1.00 μH, ±20% 14.00 A 7.00 A 52 MHz 13.0 mΩ 14.0 mΩ 1R0
LPM0530HI1R2ME 1.20 μH, ±20% 13.00 A 6.80 A 48 MHz 15.5 mΩ 16.5 mΩ 1R2
LPM0530HI1R5ME 1.50 μH, ±20% 10.00 A 6.00 A 44 MHz 20.0 mΩ 25.0 mΩ 1R5
LPM0530HI2R2ME 2.20 μH, ±20% 9.00 A 5.50 A 30 MHz 29.0 mΩ 35.0 mΩ 2R2
LPM0530LR1R5ME 1.50 μH, ±20% 7.00 A 8.00 A 44 MHz 18.50 mΩ 20.0 mΩ LR 1R5
Units Inches mm
L 0.220 ± 0.001 5.60 ± 0.35
W 0.205 ± 0.008 5.20 ± 0.20
H 0.118 3.00 (max)

H 0.119 3.00 (max)
A 0.063 ± 0.016 1.60 ± 0.40
A’ 0.079 ± 0.004 2.00 ± 0.10
B 0.119 ± 0.013 3.00 ± 0.30
B’ 0.134 ± 0.008 3.40 ± 0.20
Part
Number Inductance
Rated Current Based
on Inductance Change
Rated Current Based
on Temperature Rise
SRF
(Typ)
DC Resistance
MarkingTyp Max
LPM0630LRR47ME 0.47 μH, ±20% 20.00 A 16.50 A 79 MHz 3.5 mΩ 4.1 mΩ LR R47
LPM0630LRR56ME 0.56 μH, ±20% 18.00 A 15.50 A 61 MHz 4.7 mΩ 5.0 mΩ LR R56
LPM0630LRR68ME 0.68 μH, ±20% 17.00 A 14.00 A 68 MHz 6.0 mΩ 6.5 mΩ LR R68
LPM0630LRR82ME 0.82 μH, ±20% 16.00 A 12.50 A 49 MHz 7.0 mΩ 7.5 mΩ LR R82
LPM0630LR1R0ME 1.00 μH, ±20% 15.00 A 12.00 A 52 MHz 8.5 mΩ 9.0 mΩ LR 1R0
LPM0630LR1R5ME 1.50 μH, ±20% 14.00 A 10.00 A 30 MHz 10.5 mΩ 12.0 mΩ LR 1R5
LPM0630LR2R2ME 2.20 μH, ±20% 10.00 A 8.00 A 30 MHz 16.0 mΩ 18.5 mΩ LR 2R2
LPM0630LR3R3ME 3.30 μH, ±20% 10.00 A 6.50 A 24 MHz 25.0 mΩ 28.0 mΩ LR 3R3
LPM0630LR4R7ME 4.70 μH, ±20% 6.50 A 5.50 A 19 MHz 32.5 mΩ 35.0 mΩ LR 4R7
LPM0630LR5R6ME 5.60 μH, ±20% 5.00 A 6.00 A 17 MHz 32.5 mΩ 35.5 mΩ LR 5R6
LPM0630LR6R8ME 6.80 μH, ±20% 6.00 A 4.50 A 16 MHz 54.0 mΩ 60.0 mΩ LR 6R8
LPM0630LR100ME 10.00 μH, ±20% 5.50 A 4.00 A 13 MHz 62.0 mΩ 68.0 mΩ LR 100
LPM0630LR150ME 15.00 μH, ±20% 5.00 A 3.00 A 12 MHz 110.0 mΩ 120.0 mΩ LR 150
LPM0630LR220ME 22.00 μH, ±20% 2.50 A 2.50 A 8 MHz 152.0 mΩ 167.0 mΩ LR 220
LPM0630HI1R0ME 1.00 μH, ±20% 20.50 A 11.00 A 40 MHz 9.0 mΩ 10.00mΩ 1R0
LPM0630HI1R5ME 1.50 μH, ±20% 17.00 A 9.00 A 35 MHz 14.0 mΩ 15.0 mΩ 1R5
LPM0630HI2R2ME 2.20 μH, ±20% 14.00 A 8.00 A 29 MHz 18.0 mΩ 20.0 mΩ 2R2
LPM0630HI3R3ME 3.30 μH, ±20% 13.50 A 6.80 A 22 MHz 28.0 mΩ 30.0 mΩ 3R3
LPM0630HI4R7ME 4.70 μH, ±20% 10.00 A 5.50 A 17 MHz 37.0 mΩ 40.0 mΩ 4R7
LPM0630HI6R8ME 6.80 μH, ±20% 8.00 A 4.50 A 15 MHz 54.0 mΩ 60.0 mΩ 6R8
LPM0630HI8R2ME 8.20 μH, ±20% 7.50 A 4.00 A 16 MHz 64.0 mΩ 68.0 mΩ 8R2
LPM0630HI100ME 10.00 μH, ±20% 7.00 A 3.00 A 14 MHz 102.0 mΩ 105.0 mΩ 100
Application
Type
Marking
LR
LR
1R0
HI 1R0
*1 *2
0530 Size (Continued)
Part
Number Inductance
Rated Current Based
on Inductance Change
Rated Current Based
on Temperature Rise
SRF
(Typ)
DC Resistance
MarkingTyp Max
LPM0530LR2R2ME 2.20 μH, ±20% 5.50 A 7.00 A 38 MHz 24.0 mΩ 26.0 mΩ LR 2R2
LPM0530LR3R3ME 3.30 μH, ±20% 5.00 A 6.50 A 28 MHz 32.0 mΩ 36.0 mΩ LR 3R3
LPM0530LR4R7ME 4.70 μH, ±20% 4.50 A 4.50 A 25 MHz 54.0 mΩ 60.0 mΩ LR 4R7
LPM0530LR5R6ME 5.60 μH, ±20% 4.00 A 4.50 A 19 MHz 55.0 mΩ 65.0 mΩ LR 5R6
*1 *2
Marked
72 www.johansondielectrics.com
SPECIFICATION TEST PARAMETERS